

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Initiation of show cause proceedings against LCI International Telecom Corp. d/b/a Qwest Communications Services for apparent violation of Rule 25-22.032(5)(a), F.A.C., Customer Complaints.

DOCKET NO. 010198-TI

In re: Initiation of show cause proceedings against Qwest Communications Corporation for apparent violation of Rule 25-22.032(5)(a), F.A.C., Customer Complaints.

DOCKET NO. 010204-TX

In re: Initiation of show cause proceedings against Qwest Communications Corporation for apparent violation of Rules 25-4.118, F.A.C., Local, Local Toll, and Toll Provider Selection; and 25-22.032(5)(a), F.A.C., Customer Complaints.

DOCKET NO. 000778-TI
ORDER NO. PSC-01-1791A-AS-TP
ISSUED: September 7, 2001

AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On September 5, 2001, we issued Order No. PSC-01-1791-AS-TP accepting LCI International Telecom Corp. d/b/a Qwest Communications Services (LCI) and Qwest Communications Corporation (QCC)'s settlement proposal in Docket Nos. 010198-TI, 010204-TX, 000778-TI. The Order was not however clear that LCI and QCC's Certificates Nos. 2300, 3534 and 5801 will only be cancelled administratively for failure to pay the amount of the proposed settlements. Therefore, Order No. PSC-01-1791-AS-TP is amended to reflect that the fourth ordering paragraph should read as follows:

"ORDERED that if LCI International Telecom Corp. d/b/a Qwest Communications Services and Qwest Communications Corporation fail to pay in accordance with the terms of this Order, Certificates Nos. 2300, 3534 and 5801 shall be cancelled administratively."

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

11169 SEP-7 01

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

ORDER NO. PSC-01-1791A-AS-TP
DOCKETS NOS. 010198-TI, 010204-TX, 000778-TI
PAGE 2

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-01-1791-AS-TP is hereby amended to reflect the change as stated in the body of this Order. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-01-1791-AS-TP is reaffirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 7th Day of September, 2001.

BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Director
Division of the Commission Clerk
and Administrative Services

By: Kay Flynn
Kay Flynn, Chief
Bureau of Records and Hearing
Services

(S E A L)

JAE